

\222

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1-2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014

CC 3423-3424/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in SA No.529/2004,IA No.1905/2011IA No.2160/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

GOURI SHANKAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANKI DOM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 27/02/2014

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Ms.Parul Mehra, Adv.for
M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petitions is condoned subject to depositing a sum of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of two weeks to be utilized for the cause of juvenile justice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master