

6ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10197-10198/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in SA No.529/2004,IA No.1905/2011,IA No.2160/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

GOURI SHANKAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANKI DOM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master