

**SECTION XVII**

Listed on: 03.08.2015  
R/Court No: 1  
Item No: 50

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.10197-10198 OF 2014**

Gauri Shankar Yadav

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Janki Dom (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested some more time to take steps to effect service on the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 1 and also upon respondent Nos. 3,5 and 8 to 11. Be taken within four weeks time.**

**Fresh address with respect to respondent Nos. 2,4,6 and 7 be also provided. Notice thereafter be issued.**

**List again on 03.08.2015.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps regarding unserved respondents so far. Hence, fresh show cause notice could not be issued.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 31ST DAY OF JULY, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Hingorani & Associate, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR