

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
14

No(s). 10197-10198/20

GOURI SHANKAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANKI DOM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
For M/s. Hingorani & Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has requested
for four weeks' time to furnish fresh and correct
address to take fresh steps to effect service on the
unserved respondents. Prayer allowed. Fresh steps be
taken within four weeks.

List on 13.01.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.10.13
17:13:45 IST
Reason: