

SECTION XVII

Listed on: 13.05.2016
R/Court No: 1
Item No: 28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 10197 - 10198 OF 2014

Gauri Shankar Yadav

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Janki Dom (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 15th March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Two weeks time, as last opportunity is granted for taking fresh steps for service of all the respondents. Notice be issued thereafter. List again on 13.05.2016.”

It is submitted that M/s Hingorani & Associates, Advocates have not taken any fresh steps in respect of all the unserved respondents i.e, 6 Legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1, respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 9 to 11. The said Advocates have also not taken any step regarding deceased respondent No. 3, 5 to 8 so far.

Service of notice is incomplete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF MAY, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. Hingorani & Associate, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR