

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10197-10198/2014

GOURI SHANKAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANKI DOM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
M/s. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file application for substituted service of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 9 to 11 may be filed within two weeks' time. Registry to process thereafter.

Defects in the application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.3 and 6 to 8 and application for direction filed by respondent No.5 be cured within three weeks' time. Registry to process under rules thereafter.

List again on 1.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar