

°ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10197-10198/2014

GOURI SHANKAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANKI DOM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.

M/s. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on Lr. Nos. 1(a) to 1(f) of deceased respondent nos. 1 and respondent nos. 2, 4, 9 to 11 within two weeks; time and notice thereafter be issued.

Application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 3 and 6 to 8 be processed under rules.

Defects in the application for direction in respect of respondent no. 5 be cured within two weeks; time and Registry to process under rules thereafter.

List again on 19.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar