

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10197-10198/2014

GOURI SHANKAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANKI DOM (D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.  
For M/S. Hingorani & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file death certificate of respondent nos.5 and 6 and to take necessary steps for effecting service of notice in respect of respondent no.11, failing which the name of respondent nos.5, 6 and 11 shall be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER