

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 68362/2016, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 10197-10198/2014

GOURI SHANKAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANKI DOM (D) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Hingorani & Associates, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of petitioner. There is a huge delay of 372,1762 and 362 days respectively to bring the L.Rs. Of the deceased respondent nos. 3,7 and 8 on record. The Application for substitution stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SONIA KUMARI)  
PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER