

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10197-  
10198/2014

GOURI SHANKAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANKI DOM (D) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Mohit Hingorani, AOR  
Mr. Chirag Pathor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(f), 2,  
4 and 10 there is no appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.9 has already filed the counter affidavit.

I.A. for substitution has been dismissed by order of Hon'ble  
Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution in respect of deceased  
Respondent Nos. 3, 7 and 8.

Name of Respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 11 have been deleted vide  
order of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

MG