

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10197-10198/2014

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 04-01-2013 in IA No. 1905/2011 and IA No. 2160/2011 in SA No. 529/2004 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

GOURI SHANKAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANKI DOM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aman Mohit Hingorani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report dated 27.02.2023 indicates that the name of respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 11 were deleted at the instance of the petitioner. In view of such deletion, the Special Leave Petition itself may not survive.

Accordingly, Mr. Himanshu Yadav, the learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted six weeks time to obtain instructions and to do the needful.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER