

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10197-10198/2014

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2013 in IA No. 1905/2011 04-01-2013 in IA No. 2160/2011 04-01-2013 in SA No. 529/2004 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

GOURI SHANKAR YADAV

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JANKI DOM (D) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 06-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Rana, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)